TOP 100 BREEDERS AWARDS RECIPIENTS
AS AT NOVEMBER 30, 2015

BREEDER AMOUNT
Buttigieg, Paul 100000
Chiefswood Stables Limited 100000
Colebrook Farms 100000
Everatt, James & Janeane & Everatt-Meeuse, J. Arika 100000
Fipke, Charles 100000
Paradox Farm, Inc 100000
Sam-Son Farm 100000
Spring Farm 100000
Tall Oaks Farm 100000
Schickedanz, Gustav 89100
Minshall Farms 88550
Adena Springs 86200
Di Giulio, Frank Jr. 83275
Bear Stables Ltd. 82675
Andrews, Denny 81850
Graham, William D 77775
Kingview Farms 71425
Hill 'N' Dale Farms 63025
Hayden, Christine 50350
Lister, Richard L. 49575
Donver Stable 43375
Heste Sport Inc. - TB Racing Division 42000
Melnyk, Eugene 40500
Schickedanz, Bruno 39500
Anderson Farms (Ontario) Inc. & Ferguson, Rod 39200
Hughes, Mark Richard 37675
Unger, John 37500
Spendthrift Farm LLC 37400
Cavendish Investing Ltd. 36600
Stronach, Andrew 36275
Cullen, Brian J. 35975
Strawbridge, George Jr. 34700
Ballycroy Training Centre 33975
Carey, John 33900
Fieldstone Farms Inc. 33700
Walton, Howard 33075
Owens, Steve 32650

House, Dr. R. K. 32025



Moylan, Richard

William Sorokolit Racing Stable Inc.
Laurin Stable, Inc.
Huntington Stud Farm Corp
HJT Racing Stable

Gardiner Farms Limited
Bigliardi, George

Terra Farms Ltd.
Mermenstein, Frank

Quayle, Marcy E
Stablemates

McCormack, Bernard & Karen
Walnut Ridge Farm

Huarte, Frank

McLean, Sherry

Edel, Pamela

Byrne, Michael C.

Norseman Racing Stables Inc.
Foreman, SusanY.
Fredericks, Andrew

Ward, Alexis F. & Katie A.
MclLellan, Irene

Biamonte, Ralph

Auchamore Stud
Nosowenko, M. & N.
Josham Farms Limited
Mouttet, Paul

Fung, Christopher & Patrick
Bailey, Errol

Jeanpierre, Janet A.

Hutzel, Ben

WinStar Farm LLC

R M C Stable

Rijack Farm Stable & Scott Fairlee
Goldmart Farms
Grodkowska, Beata

O'Grady, Robert Patrick
Hedgestone Management
Devonleigh Farms
Mermenstein, Frank & Mckrocklin, Tom
Hope Stock Farm

Arosa Farms

Windways Farm Limited

30575
29875
29425
28025
27600
26650
26625
25950
25500
24750
24600
23600
23550
23250
23225
23175
22850
22850
22800
22575
22525
22450
22225
21150
20350
20250
20000
19800
19750
19600
19000
18950
18750
18700
18675
18650
18525
18500
18250
18225
18175
18100
18000



Lanning, Phillip W.

Fitzhenry, Sean

Kraus, Megan

Riverlea Farms Ltd

Triumbari, Domenic

Ward, E. Janet

Cochlin, Jay

Castle Peak Farm

McCallum-Smith, Lisa & Cox, Cindy & Greg
Walsh, Michael

Clayborn Farm

Box Arrow Farm & Colbourne, Gordon C.
Minshall, Barbara J.

Wood, Gail

Amos, Don

Charters, Kelly

Earle, Martin & Victoria

Pedigree Farms Inc.

Hayden, Charles

Spindler, Larry

17775
17600
17200
17200
16700
16250
15925
15650
15600
15300
14650
14600
14425
14400
14350
14350
13975
13650
13500
13500



